
2026 Holidays 
 

ALL HOLIDAYS OBSERVED BY KIMBALL COUNTY WILL BE OBSERVED BY 

THE ELECTED OFFICIALS.  THESE HOLIDAYS SHALL BE PAID HOLIDAYS 

FOR ALL COUNTY EMPLOYEES AND SHALL BE OBSERVED IN 

ACCORDANCE WITH OTHER COUNTY OFFICES. 
 

THE FOLLOWING DATES HAVE BEEN DESIGNATED AS PAID HOLIDAYS 

FOR THE EMPLOYEES OF KIMBALL COUNTY, NEBRASKA. 
 

New Year’s Day 2026    Thursday, January 1, 2026 
 

Martin Luther King Jr. Day   Monday, January 19 
 

Presidents Day     Monday, February 16 
 

Arbor Day      Friday, April 24 
 

Memorial Day     Monday, May 25 

 

Juneteenth      Friday, June 19 

 

Independence Day    Friday, July 3 
 

Labor Day      Monday, September 7 
 

Columbus Day     Monday, October 12 
 

Veterans Day     Wednesday, November 11 
 

Thanksgiving     Thursday & Friday 

       November 26 & 27 
 

Christmas       Thursday & Friday 

December 24 & 25   
 

New Year’s Day 2027    Thursday, December 31, 2026 

       (Closing at 3:00 p.m.) 

Friday, January 1, 2027  

     

 
 

                                         

                            


